Ordinance Number 77/ An ordinance providing for a general municipal election in and for the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, to be held on the 4th day of November A.D. 1924, in said city, county and State, for the purpose of electing municipal officers, and submitting to the Electors of said city for their approval or rejection the question of Funding or redeeming an indebtedness of said city incurred on account of the purchase of Fire Engine and Fire Apparatus for the said City of Warrenton , and declaring an emergency. THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :-10 Section 1, That a general election in and for the City of War renton, 11 Clatsop County, Oregon, is hereby declared to be held in said city, county 12 and State on the 4th day of November, A.D. 1924. Section 2, That at said general election there shall be elected one 13 (1) Commissioner of and for the City of Warrenton , for the term of 14 three (3) years from the 2nd day of January, 1925. 15 Section 3, That the entire city of Warrenton shall constitute one 16 election precinct, and the polling place for said general election shall 17 be the city hall of said city of Warrenton, and the polls for such 18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

19

20

21

22

23

24 are hereby appointed Clerks of said election, if any 25 Judge or Clerk fails to attend and serve at the opening of the polls, 26 the judges of election may appoint another in his place. If all the 27 judges fail to attend the legal voters present at any polling place may appoint others in their stead.

election shall open at eight (8) o'clock, a, m, and remain open until

sight (8) o'clock, p, m, at which time said polling place shall close.

and O. O. Mumour, are hereby appointed Judges of the

said general election, and 6. E. Kelson and Mrs Hitrets

, and A. D. Kelson

Section 4. That Ch. S. Namer

29 Section 5, The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton, be and ³⁰ he is hereby authorized and directed to submit to the electors of the City of Warrenton, at said general election provided herein, the question of issuing funding bonds of the said city as specified in Ordinance number 771 , passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton, 34 on the 70 day of October, 1924, and approved by the Mayor of said City

on the Zull day of October, 1924, providing for the issue of said funding bonds.

Section 6. That notice of said election, containing a copy of the said ordinance number 771, to fund a certain indebtedness of the City of Warrenton, together with the question as the same shall appear on the efficial ballot, stating when and where said election will be held, together with the names of the Judges and Clerks appointed by the City of Warrenton for said election, shall be given by the Auditor and Police Judge of said city, by publishing such notice of in two successive issues of the "Warrenton News" a weekly newspaper published in the said city 100f Warrenton, Clatsop County, Gregon, such publication to be made in the issues thereof dated October 24 and 3/ ,1924, and by posting a copy of such notice at three public places in said city for a perind of ten (10) days prior to said min general election, and such publication and posting of said notice shall be sufficient, without mailting out to the electors of said city, or to anyone whomsoever, saidlenotice, or any pamphlet or folder containing the same, or at all. Section 7, Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this ordinance will's be of great benefit to the people of the city of Warrenton , and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take" effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the city of Warrenton may be preserved and its credit maintained, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall be adapted when approved by the unamimous vote of all the Commissioners of the city of Warrenton, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton. Section 8, That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with

this ordinance be and are hereby repealed. Passed the commission of Warrenton , this 7/4 day of

October, 1924.

Auditor and Police

20

Attest;

32

33

34

29

Approved by the Mayor this 8th day of October, 1924 c Kline